

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G501

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 11th MAY,

[1998

Public Services (Management) Act 1995

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MEMBER OF PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION

I, Silas Atopare, G.C.M.G., K.St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the *Public Services (Management) Act* 1995, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister, hereby appoint Paul Lawton to be acting member of the Public Services Commission with effect on and from 16th March, 1998 up to and including 17th April, 1998.

Dated this 11th day of May, 1998.

SILAS ATOPARE, Governor-General

Public Services (Management) Act 1995

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MEMBER OF PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION

I, Silas Atopare, G.C.M.G., K.St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the *Public Services (Management) Act* 1995, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister, hereby appoint Paul Lawton to be acting member of the Public Services Commission with effect on and from 18th April, 1998 up to and including 18th May, 1998.

Dated this 11th day of May, 1998.

SILAS ATOPARE, Governor-General.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—113.